

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2768/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2014 in
CRLA No. 16/2006 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

PREM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail and suspension of sentence and office
report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2819/2014

[PRAMOD KUMAR V. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)]

(With Office Report)

SLP(Crl) No. 4492/2014

[MOHD. TAUFIQ V. STATE (NCT OF DELHI)]

(With application for bail and suspension of sentence and Office
Report)

Date : 12/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 2768

Mr Rao Ranjit, A.O.R.

in SLP 2819

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, A.O.R.

in SLP 4492

Mr. M.Z. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, A.S.G.

Ms. Tanvi Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain these Special
Leave Petitions and the same are dismissed. The
bail granted stands cancelled. The petitioner
shall surrender within four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER